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GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. THE 3.44m WIDE STRIP OF LAND ALONG

THE CALEDONIA ROAD FRONTAGE OF THE
SITE WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN
AN UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF

THE CITY.

2. THE 6m CORNER ROUNDING AT THE
NORTH-WEST CORNER OF THE SITE WILL

BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN AN
UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A

NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF

THE CITY.

3. THE NEW RECONSTRUCTED PUBLIC
SIDEWALKS ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT
SITE FRONTAGES WILL BE BUILT TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE CITY AND AT NO

COST TO THE MUNICIPALITY.

4. ALL PORTIONS OF EXISTING SITE
ACCESS DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE NO
LONGER REQUIRED MUST BE CLOSED

AND RESTORED WITH SOFT LANDSCAPING

AND FULL CONCRETE CURBS TO THE
SATISFACTION OF TRANSPORTATION

SERVICES.

5. THE PROPOSED REMOVAL OF THE
EXISTING SERVICING CONNECTIONS AND
RELATED INFRASTRUCTURE TO BE DONE
AS PER CIVIL ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

6. THE PROPOSED SERVICING

CONNECTIONS TO BE DONE AS PER CIVIL

ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

DRAWINGS FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND

PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS

The Loading Management Plan and associated Memo for 165 Tycos Drive,
prepared by BA Group, outlines how the development will accommodate
servicing, waste collection, and deliveries. The project proposes a 5-storey
office building and a showroom, with access provided solely from Tycos Drive.
In accordance with North York By-law 7625, the site requires two loading
spaces, and the proposal includes two Type “B” spaces: one for solid waste and
deliveries, and the other for deliveries only. Because the showroom is display-
focused, delivery demand will be minimal. Waste collection will be scheduled
outside business hours, with deliveries occurring during the day. In the unlikely
event both spaces are in use at once, a management procedure will see on-site
staff temporarily relocate vehicles to allow safe exiting.

Loading Management Approach

+  Showroom deliveries minimal since space is display-only.

+  Owner will manage operations

. \Waste collection outside business hours.

. Deliveries during business hours.

This scheduling should prevent simultaneous conflicts between waste and

delivery vehicles.

If both spaces are occupied:

*  Vehicle enters Loading Space 1 forward.

+  On-site staff temporarily relocate vehicle in Loading Space 2 to the drive

aisle.

+  Vehicle in Space 1 exits using the freed space.

. Relocated vehicle returns to Space 2.

Vehicle manoeuvring diagrams (VMDs) as prepared by BA Group confirm
feasibility of these operations for waste trucks, MSU trucks, Wheel-Trans, and

other vehicles .

EXISTING HYDRANT

5:1 TAPERED TRANSITION BEYOND SITE FRONTAGES
" TO CONNECT NEW SIDEWALK TO EXISTING.

MATCH EXISTING CURB

- SIGNAGE

Statistics Template — Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0

Mid to High Rise Residential and
all New Non-Residential Development

0 ToronTo

The Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0 Statistics Template is submitted with Site Plan Control Applications and
stand-alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications. Complete the table and copy it directly onto the Site Plan
submitted as part of the application.

For Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications: complete General Project Description and Section 1.
For Site Plan Control applications: complete General Project Description, Section 1 and Section 2.
For further information, please visit www.toronto.ca/greendevelopment

Total Gross Floor Area 5,133.6m2

Breakdown of project
components (m?2):

Residential N/A
Retail N/A
Commercial 5,133.6m2
Industrial N/A
Institutional/Other N/A

Total number of residential units  N/A

- CONCRETE BENCH WALL

2.1m WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK

(Must have appropriate transition areas
beyond the site frontages connecting
to the existing sidewalks at a 5:1 ratio)

Mark
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Section 2: For Site Plan Control Applications

Section 1: For Stand Alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment Applications and Site Plan Control Applications

Low Emissions Transportation Proposed %

Number of Parking Spaces 15.625%

Number of short-term bicycle parking spaces (all uses) o
: 6 18 300%
at-grade or on first level below grade

Cycling Infrastructure

Number of EV Parking Spaces (Residential) 0 0 0 Number of publicly accessible bicycle parking spaces 0 0 0

Number of EV Parking Spaces (non-residential)

Cycllng Infrastructure Proposed A

Number of long-term bicycle parking spaces (all-uses) 133%

Number of energized outlets for electric bicycles 0 0 0

Tree Canopy Required Proposed %

Total site area (m2) 3,903.82 m2

Number of long-term bicycle parking located on: Total Soil Volume (40% of the site area + 66 m2 x 30 m3) 710 m3 780.3 m3
a) first storey of building 3 4 133% Total number of trees planted 8
b) second storey of building 0 0 0 Number of surface parking spaces (if applicable) 20
c) first level below-ground 0 0 0 Number of shade trees located in surface parking area 4 6
d) second level below-ground 0 0 0
o) other levels below-ground 0 0 0
Total non-roof hardscape area (mz2) 1,659.92 m2
el s o U s o 1o
Number of short-term bicycle parking spaces 300% Area of non-roof hardscape treated with: (indicate m2)
Number of shower and change facilities (non-residential) 0 0 0% a) high-albedo surface material 978.42 m2

b) open-grid pavement

c) shade from tree canopy

Totol Soil Volume (40% of the site area + 66 m2 x 30 m3) 710 m3 780.3 m3 109 9%
3 63 % . o .
Soil volume provided within the site area (m3) 491.74 m3 Landscaping & Biodiversity Proposed %
i i ithi i 8 37 %
Soil Volume provided within the public boulevard (m3) 288.56 m3 o d) shade from high-albedo structures
e) shade from energy generation structures
Percentage of Lot Area as Soft Landscaping o
(non-residential only) 715.02m2  28.9%
Total number of plants 492
Total number of native plants and % of total plants 50% 402 82%
Available Roof Space (m2) 1,211.14
CBOX Available Roof Space provided as Green Roof (m2) 367.01 30.31%
Available Roof Space provided as Cool Roof (m?)
- UTILITY POLE - EX'ST'NG Available Roof Space provided as Solar Panels (m2)
r PRO POSED TRANSFORM ER Bird Collision Deterrence Required Proposed %
Total area of glazing of all elevations within 16m above grade  1,586.73 1,586.73 100%
Total area of tfreated glazing (minimum 85% of total area of o
-~ PUBL|C SI DEWALK DESlGN glazing within 16m above grade) (m?2) 1,586.73 1,586.73 100%
QEEPEENCE;-IS-EPS\;@’\L%ACiDSDRAWINGS Percentage of glazing within 16m above grade freated with:
a) Visual markers 1,586.73 1,586.73 100%
b) non-reflective glass 0 30.088 1.9%

8. STAFF HAVE REV|EWED TH|S R O W 3 44m ﬁ c) Building integrated structures
APPLICATION ON THE UNDERSTANDING IT ROAIj WlleNING < .y
WILL COMPRISE A SINGLE PARCEL OF ~ © = \
LAND, UNDER ONE OWNER, UPON =~ (Dg -
COMPLETION. IF ANY PARTY, INCLUDING 2
THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT i
OWNER, SUBMITS AN APPLICATION FOR B
SEVERANCE, PART-LOT CONTROL, ©
SUBDIVISION, CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL
OR ANY OTHER FORM OF LAND DIVISION
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT NOT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ASSUMPTION,
DIFFERENT SERVICING CONNECTIONS,
INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES WOOD FENGE ( )
AND ANY NECESSARY REVISED PLANS WITH CLIMBING PLANT
AND STUDIES, MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE AS PER LANDSCAPE ARCH. DRAWINGS
CITY AT THE SOLE COST TO THAT TWS|
APPLICANT.
2 A new tactile walking surface
9. ALL PROPOSED TYPE B LOADING }V »%\\\ indicator (TWS) as per
SPACES HAVE 4m OVERHEAD/VERTICAL f ¢ | City of Toronto Standard
CLEARANCE. 4 | © ) \\ T-310.030-10 and T-310.030-9
10. ALL PROPOSED BICYCLE SPACES HAVE 100 7oy | R.0.W CORNER ROUNDING
OVERHEAD/VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 9Sé bip, ROOF 1 ROOF N
5 1m (ABOVE LOBBY) || (ABOVE 5TH FLOOR) 2 5 - SHORT TERM BICYCLE
MEANS OF EGRESS | T = < PARKING (4)
= WAREA OF ROOF | o8 o
11. LOADING SPACE 1 TO BE RESERVED i B, | 3 | i i o 5 1m WIDE CONGRETE
FOR WASTE COLLECTION AFTER HOURS; = o w = Yy o ° SIDEWALK ALONG TYCOS DR
o 4 | =g a o
LOADING SPACE 2 FOR DELIVERIES ONLY erorbsto e x| | L A : © Must have appropriate fransition
. ROOF *T Front Setbac - areas beyond the site frontages
12. ALL SIGNS ARE SHOWN IN (ABOVE 4TH FLOOR) v connecting to the existing sidewalks
APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS AND TO BE é’—PROPOSED SIGNAGELZ LR ) 1 o w) at a 5:1 ratio)
DETERMINED ON SITE. SIGNS MUST BE :Fﬁg g;} l N -
VISIBLE TO DRIVER AND NOT SHORT TERM BICYCLE o ROOF — erBassasbiroinch 08 -
OBSTRUCTED BY LANDSCAPE. PARKING (10) —— ABOVE MECHROOM) - over the main wall " N g;'F%E‘ILCEEZ*M BICYCLE
\ ¢ \ i V/ 2.1 “)
13. TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS AND CONVEX } } = \ ?{‘,ﬁ 0
MIRRORS ARE TO BE MOUNTED SO THAT 1 5 . Al &
THE BOTTOM OF SIGNS ARE 2.1 METRES N 4 . M N T T R e OB OFF ZONE
ABOVE CURB OR GRADE EXCEPT WHERE ﬁgb $E ® ‘\V T|L|:|'Y POLE -PROPOSED
RESTRICTED BY OVERHEAD STRUCTURES/ 5.8 , L. == /g~ 1 T rusHcuRsE—— 4%9‘ ¥ )
UTILITIES IN WHICH CASE THE DISTANCE Rear Setback L — | 22 y o e 7l LOCATION MICACCHI
gELVLVEEE EAXJ(TA%;AE(D)F&;GI\IJ\]SAF[%\IUDNETCNXG)R I | F [0 6l 2.6—-2.6—|-2.6—H-2.6—h|2.6—H 26264264 26 263615434 | UTILITY POLE - EXISTING
: 11.0 / ] < /1 /| /1 /| /1 n /1 / /| /1 /| AN / (to be relocated 0.5m outside of
PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE \\\\\\ - \ /1A (R /1A R /1A /| /1A /| /LN /| o / o / roposed 2.1m sidewalk) ‘ -
CURB FACE SHOULD BE PLACED SUCH / (O);\\ //g‘g;\\ //E‘g;\\ //g‘g;\\ //g‘g;\\ //'U‘g;\\ //1:‘8;\\ //'U‘(c‘;;\\ /'u‘g;\\ //'Ug\\ //‘U‘g\ //'0‘03\ v%o’ = o W‘f p p - g/l1lc2:a-c$g(|)APreCaI’]I’l;eX\t/uer,eTg}’ng Ontario, M5R 3P8
THAT THE OUTER EDGE OF THE SIGN WILL N VEY % VAl % i\ E VELY E Vel e e E - o /\Fv} (min. 0 S
-?HOQESS:JF%S-[ENEEOND THE CURB INTO . FLUSH CURB \VL g \VL G;) \VL 2 \VL g \VL é \v/ é \v/ é \VL § \V/ § i 7\/7 fzz \VL § v § v “ﬁk T Of (min. 0.9m high) Note: This drawing and all copyright therein are the sole
: 5 nd exclusi ty of Micacchi Architecture.
| 15 ;epro?jﬁztlijosr:vsr uzreocr))l‘e trh?/s (?rawinlgc?nc Svhlole E)Cr i%epcarftJ rSy
i hat ithout the pri
14. ALL SIGN POST LOCATIONS MUST B , | o s o v o i e o
' hibited. Do not scale this drawing.  Print date:
EDGE OF SIGN WILL NOT PROJECT ~ ° | FLARE V\_”DTH FV)\;Zd%zlaSGday, November 5. 2025. fie: 165 %”oosaSr
BEYOND THE CURB LINE. NE - - - 10 N Minimum: 0.6m VI73.pln
4 > x x cO-A& o
15. ALL SIGNS AND CONVEX MIRRORS TO - e e e e T e | e s e e T (\/\i ~ job title
EE(?REDE\[/)%T;SAVV%UE?\JBSB%EF? EC[?GAET '8'9 WQOD FERCE ] 933 THE DRIVEWAY ACCESS IS 165 Tycos Dr.
AS PER LANDSCAPE ARCH. DRAWINGS - — L_PROPOSED SIGNAGE Rb-51
SIGN EXTENDS BEYOND COLUMN EDGE 5 PARKING SPACES 2 PARKING SPACES | GaATE | oooces comvex e TO BE CO'NSTRUCTED BY
AND / OR WHEN LESS THAN MINIMUM THE CITY'S STANDARD
VERTICAL CLEARANCE (2.1 METRES) IS -~ BRICK WALL 13 PARKING SPACES - _PROPOSED SIGNAGE Rb:51 T-310.050-1.
PROVIDED. THE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE client
B bt WITHIN CITY'S R.O.W TO BE :
LEGEND O AS PER T-310.050-8. Anatolia Investments Corp.
SSTO sheet title
PROPOSED JELLY FISH © EMERGENCY OVERLAND FLOW ROUTE <):| PROPOSED DOMESTIC WATER METER PROPOSED TRAFFIC SINAGE PAVEMENT MARKING EXISTING TRAFFIC SINAGE THE PAR ggm%ﬁi&}ﬁéﬁ g?:TSEIII?)II_ETN ALK Site P
PROPOSED GRADE %149.50 PROPOSED CLEANOUT Oco EXISTING UTILITY POLE - PROPOSED BACKFLOW PREVENTER Ite Flan
PROPOSED GRADE (TOP OF CURE %149.75TC ) PROPOSED TRAFFIC SINAGE WALL MOUNT 1 e (BY OTHERS) ,
3 ) ' EXISTING STORM MANHOLE HIGH WATER LEVEL PONDING r PROPOSED DOUBLE CHECK o L Q YELLOW HATCHING fosue date
PROPOSED GRADE (EDGE OF PAVEMENT) *149.60EP EXISTING CATCHBASIN - DETECTOR ASSEMBLY D] o zm Wiz o - (10cm WIDE YELLOW STRIPS) Wednesday, November 5, 2025
PROPOSED GRADE (TOP OF TOE WALL) X 149.90TW EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE zﬁgggzig ;E:\AARY j : i GROUND MOUNT LUMINAIRE 0 PROPOSED TRAFFIC SINAGE FLEXIBLE POST @ III IZI IZI 4 @ INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS p—
PROPOSED GRADE (BOTTOM OF TOEWALL)  x149.90 BW EXISTING BELL PEDESTAL PROPOSED WATER WALL MOUNTED LUMINAIRE n! ieS | :165cnr:1XB1O'SRrBER0-TRAF|C WHITE 1:200
PROPOSED GRADE (TOP OF BENCH) % 149.20TB TRANSFORMER PAD EXISTING STORM et PROPOSED CONVEX MIRROR — EXISTING TRAFFIC SINAGE = ﬁtm?gké ,ISQZ'S I\YI\SHITE .
PROPOSED GRADE (BOTTOM OF BENCH) % 149.20BB EXISTING SANITARY MAXIMUM Job number
PROPOSED CONCRETE BENCH LED LINEARLUMINAIRE "7 777777° PROPOSED
EXISTING GRADE X 149.33EX EXISTING WATER - EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAGE POST [ ] 4 O ® EXISTING 2106
PROPOSED TACTILE WALKING SURFACE LED FLEXIBLE LUMINAIRE o ®
PROPOSED STORM MANHOLE O EXISTING GAS € € >
PROPOSED GATCH BASIN L CURB —_ PROPOSED VALVE AND BOX vaB M BUILDING ENTRANCE A (IEi (ﬂ (H NOTE: ALL MARKINGS MUST CONFORM TO THE
PROPOSED AREA DRAIN = PROPOSED DEPRESSED GURB — A (STING FIRE HYDRANT ONTARIO TRAFFIC MANUAL (OTM) BOOK 11.
PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE 9 SLOPE TICKS EERR £ ISTING VALVE AND BOX ] A006




. . _— Mark Date
. Section 1: For Stand Alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment Applications and Site Plan Control Applications Section 2: For Site Plan Control Applications
. . . -~ : 15 2025-11-05
GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES: The Loading Management Plan and associated Memo for 165 Tycos Drive, - Statistics Template - Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0 : .
prepared b)? BA Grgup’ outlines how the development will accorr)]/modate LEGEND MTIIH“NI“ Mid to High Rise Residential and Cycling Infrastructure . _
1. THE 3.44m WIDE STRIP OF LAND ALONG servicing, waste collection, and deliveries. The project proposes a 5-storey ! LANDSCAPE o all New Non-Residential Development Number of Parking Spaces 15.625% e vl iy Paces allses) 6 18 300%
THE CALEDONIA ROAD FRONTAGE OF THE office building and a showroom, with access pI’OVi_ded SOlely from TyCQS Drive. > MINIMUM TREE PROTECTION ZONE // TPZ N The Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0 Statistics Template is submitted with Site Plan Control Applications and Number of EV Parking Spaces (Residential) 0 0 0 Number of publicly accessible bicycle parking spaces 0 0 0
SITE WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN In accordance with North York By-law 7625, the site requires two loading for tree identified for preservation circle; / Rex | i s o ot e e cppications. Gomplete ine fable and copy i drecly ente fne Sie Fian Number of EV Parking Spaces (non-residential Number of energized outiefs for slecric bicycles 0 0 0
AN UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A spaces, and the proposal includes two Type “B” spaces: one for solid waste and g&tgeri?;“feg‘ metres, as measured from | - © SFU ;”' © Zslpor: edgpp'fg '0:‘ . e ool Prciect Deseroron o Socron
deliveries, and the other for deliveries only. Because the showroom is display- | oS P ol oA ot el e Dot Soahn | ond Secton | Ceetin | bt [lan] reecanopy |
#‘HOIIE\A (I:l\llTA\l(_ SUMTO THE SATISFACTION OF focused, delivery demand will be minimal. Waste collection will be scheduled TREE PROTECTION FENGE T Eor?utr’rhpelrinfirm!}ﬁlon?gleosfe it o foronto.cargreendevelopment N b o torm bicvdle bark " —
: outside business hours, with deliveries occurring during the day. In the unlikely | Phase —- —- umber ofleng-term bicycle parking spaces [al-uses) ’ Total site area (m?) 3,903.82 m2
event both spaces are in use at once, a management procedure will see on-site ———— S Number of long-term bicycle parking located on: Total Soil Volume (40% of the site area + 66 m? x 30 m?) 710 m3 780.3 m3
2. THE 6m CORNER ROUNDING AT THE staff temporarily relocate vehicles to allow safe exiting. |  TREE PROTECTION FENCE Tofal Gross Floor Area 5133.6m2 a) first storey of building 3 4 133% Total number of rees planted 8
NORTH-WEST CORNER OF THE SITE WILL ~| Phase2 TP TP Breakdown of project i
BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN AN Loading Management Approach P~ cor?qpon.en’rs (m?2): ” b) s'econd storey of building 0 0 0 Number of surface parking spaces (if applicable) 20
UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A - Showroom deliveries minimal since space is display-only. | AIR-SPADE TRENGH LOCATION s s s ;s Res“’le”“‘" c firstlevel below-ground : 0 0 Number of shade frees located in surface parking area 4 6
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF +  Owner will manage operations - Refal N/A d) second level below-ground 0 0 0
THE CITY. «  Waste collection outside business hours. - Commercial 5,133.6m2 e) other levels below-ground 0 0 0
Th' EegV?_rieS (E]U r|||'1dg bUSinetSS. hOll.irS. flicts bet ) q - EXISTING TREE Industrial N/A Total non-roof hardscape area (m2) 1,659.92 m2
IS scheaduling snou revent simultaneous contiicts petween wasie an o otal non-roof hardscape area treated for Urban Heat Islan o
SIDEWALKS ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT || delivery vehicles. - >
- Total number of residential units  N/A Number of short-term bicycle parking spaces 300% Area of non-roof hardscape treated with: (indicate m2)
SlTE FRONTAGES WILL BE BUILT TO THE |f both spaces are occupied: g Number of shower and change facilities (non-residential) 0 0 0% i P
SATlSFACT|ON OF THE C|TY AND AT NO p . p L L PRQPOSED TREE a) high-albedo surface material 978.42 m2
*  Vehicle enters Loading Space 1 forward. Deciduous i saverment
COST TO THE MUNICIPALITY. On-si : e i : ; 9)) PR FEETE)
. n-site staff temporarily relocate vehicle in Loading Space 2 to the drive |- ) shade from f oy
aiS|e' i Totol Soil Volume (40% of the site area + 66 m2 x 30 m3) 710 m3 780.3 m3 109 9% ¢} shace from free cano
4. ALL PORTIONS OF EXISTING SITE +  Vehicle in Space 1 exits using the freed space.
ACCESS DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE NO . Relocated venicle retums to 8pace 2. - (—
LONGER REQUIRED MUST BE CLOSED Vehicle manoeuvring diagrams (VMDs) as prepared by BA Group confirm Coniferous N Soil Volume provided within the public boulevard (m?) pessem3  |37% d) shade from high-albedo structures
AND RESTORED WITH SOFT LANDSCAPING feasibility of these operations for waste trucks, MSU trucks, Wheel-Trans, and g e) shade from energy generation structures
AND FULL CONCRETE CURBS TO THE Other VehiC|eS . ~ Percentage of Lot Area as Soft Landscaping
SATISFACTION OF TRANSPORTATION | SoFT LANDSCAPE AREAS L\.w ipon-esdeniial oniy AR T
SERVICES. Total number of plants 492
NOTE: SEE ARBORIST DRAWINGS FOR TREE Total number of native plants and % of total plants 50% 402 82%
5. THE PROPOSED REMOVAL OF THE E IO T Ty DS o o Available Roof Space (m) 1.211.14
EEILS;TIES E\IEFE\QgITI\;% S%NRNEE%E)EISD SHE 5:1 TAPERED TRANSITION BEYOND SITE FRONTAGES CBOX allelei e Sprae [ravie e a5 @raem Re 7] 367.01  30.31%
AS PER CIVIL ENGINEER DRAWINGS. " TO CONNECT NEW SIDEWALK TO EXISTING. - CONCRETE BENCH WALL Available Roof Space provided as Cool Roof (m?2)
6. THE PROPOSED SERVIGING EXISTING HYDRANT 2 1m WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK - UTILITY POLE - EXISTING Available Roof Space provided as Solar Panels (m?)
' __ (Must have appropriate transition areas
CONNECTIONS TO BE DONE AS PER CIVIL MATCH EXISTING CURB - SIGNAGE beyond the ane rontages connecting - PROPOSED TRANSFORMER
ENGINEER DRAWINGS. to the eXiSting sidewalks at a 5:1 ratio) Total area of glazing of all elevations within 16m above grade  1,586.73 1,586.73 100%
PUBLIC SIDEWALK DESIGN e e doring [Timom 8% offolalarea ol 1 58673 1,586.73  100%
X a) Visual markers 1,586.73 1,586.73 100%
PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS < c\;‘ y: e T — 0 30.088 1.9%
< A o
8. STAFF HAVE REVIEWED THIS <t L c) Building integrated structures
R.O.W. 3.44m . E
APPLICATION ON THE UNDERSTANDING IT ROAD WIDENING 15 b (0) N A
WILL COMPRISE A SINGLE PARCEL OF s
LAND, UNDER ONE OWNER, UPON 3: R D
COMPLETION. IF ANY PARTY, INCLUDING : o TG B THES UNE 0 8% REHOVED
THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT 703080, -
OWNER, SUBMITS AN APPLICATION FOR / “oore EXISTING UTILITY POLE
SEVERANCE, PART-LOT CONTROL, — F——REL OCATEDBURSIOE OF
SUBDIVISION, CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL ‘ PROPOSED 2.1M SIDEWALK
OR ANY OTHER FORM OF LAND DIVISION / ‘ 15
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT NOT IN e ST B 2 00% : NWm g
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ASSUMPTION, 3 20% ¥1 4 X 08 s 224
DIFFERENT SERVICING CONNECTIONS, E CS(;AN%EESE e . “
INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED crio 170,85 70 See .
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES WOOD FENCE RECESSED ENTRANCE DOOR §
AND ANY NECESSARY REVISED PLANS WITH CLIMBING PLANT ACTS AS INTEGRATED CANOPY g
AND STUDIES, MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE AS PER LANDSCAPE ARCH. DRAWINGS o . =
ITY AT THE SOLE T TO THAT N
2PPL|CANT' e b %7%% MS\IN tactile walking surface
3 ¥ 2
S QbR ) (PR [ L
9. ALL PROPOSED TYPE B LOADING 3 _ 5 : { ot yﬁ%ui —— indicator (TWSI) as per
3.7m-150mm@ FLEXIBLE o 18.9m-150mm@ ELEXIBLE ) / g 09 — A
SPACES HAVE 4m OVERHEAD/VERTICAL " _DRAINPIPE WITH SOCK @ 0.50% B 075 DRAINPIPE WITH SOCK @ 0.50% ‘/ - R 7N = /?,m/ R Glﬁy of Toronto Standard
CLEARANCE. 1A4m-150mm@ PV STM @ 1.00% Ju) * * ' * * S , SN 2 Lo ts0mm I:3{0.030—10 and T-310.030-9
/ MX ﬁi\, NAAN ggmqgom/rrzjl'\\ /;/ g 7 § = S //WT‘;:J'\ /afHL A?%\ | ;.V(r:n-STMmg«OO% P
10. ALL PROPOSED BICYCLE SPACES HAVE J —— ..o E 3 resmeios TR Gy TN S R.0.W CORNER ROUNDING
| S8 : : S Al I «© n.Y.
OVERHEAD/VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 1 209 ;/ 24 708 v v . o 17080, . . oS /8+ﬁﬂ\ P . »
2.1m. sl S 28 — | T fempe L\ 2o |5 4 SHORT TERM BICYCLE
" Bl —F //sma; | crsmen_| \'ﬁ?’\ : HEHI . < PARKING (4)
S g §(§ “‘ \ 3 = rUn % T
11. LOADING SPACE 1 TO BE RESERVED © S 8 o &2 e -| i : JML \ mSli o 2 1m WIDE CONCRETE
FOR WASTE COLLECTION AFTER HOURS; - s, o | . 28 o & pt I T &\ @063 >® 2 o SIDEWALK ALONG TYCOS DR
LOADING SPACE 2 FOR DELIVERIES ONLY 0 «\\%%\ j S =] 11T - . 4 , %o 5 s % o (Must have appropriate transition
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W Mark Date  Description
| The Loading Management Plan and associated Memo for 165 Tycos Drive, 15 2025-11-05  SPA Resubmission
GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES: | LEGEND SOFT LANDSCAPE COVERAGE prepared by BA Group, outlines how the development will accommodate
| LANDSCAPE servicing, waste collection, and deliveries. The project proposes a 5-storey
1. THE 3.44m WIDE STRIP OF LAND ALONG S ?fflce bu(;ldlng ar]dhaNshohw\r{ooi:néw:th a;;gggs [?]rov[ded solely fromITyc(:qu Drive.
THE CALEDONIA ROAD FRONTAGE OF THE || MINIMUM TREE PROTECTION ZONE ~ ,~ AN n accordance with North York By-law , the site requires two loading
SITE WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN for tree identified for preservation circle; / TPZR=X \ Front Yard Setback Total Area 246.01 m? spaces, and the proposal includes two Type “B” spaces: one for solid waste and
| e o stom, o @ meastredrom @ deliveries, and the other for deliveries only. Because the showroom is display-
AN UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A ' AN / _ focused, delivery demand will be minimal. Waste collection will be scheduled
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF | 1qee prOTECTION FENCE T Hard Surfaces Used or Capable of Being Used as outside business hours, with deliveries occurring during the day. In the unlikely
THE CITY. | Phase Tee TeFm Walkways or Driveways Total 157.6m? or 64.06% e;/eﬁn;[ both spalces Iare in USﬁ_alt ontce, I? man?gem_?nt procedure will see on-site
i F===n staff temporarily relocate vehicles to allow safe exiting.
2. THE 6m CORNER ROUNDING AT THE I ;EaESEeF;ROTECTION o T e i- ‘: Z(r)t??é Iéeé‘lr;j nga 'IIC')oetQ rlgfoi?ﬁ;rén ,:rea Loading Management Approach
== . (0] |
NORTH-WEST CORNER OF THE SITE WILL I 7 5 o +  Showroom deliveries minimal since space is display-only.
BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN AN AIR-SPADE TRENGH LOGATION A~ s s / Soft-scape 79.53 m? or 32.3% of Total Front Yard Area - Owner will manage operations
UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A i - and 89.95% of Total Landscape Area +  Waste collection outside business hours.
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF . Deliveries during business hours.
THE CITY. | EXISTING TREE ghlis schedrt:]ir;g should prevent simultaneous conflicts between waste and
i elivery vehicles.
S e e pEooNeTUCTED US| ot paces aecci
|| PROPOSED TREE *  Vehicle enters Loading Space 1 forward.
SITE FRONTAGES WILL BE BUILT TO THE Deciduous +  On-site staff temporarily relocate vehicle in Loading Space 2 to the drive
SATISFACTION OF THE CITY AND AT NO | aisle.
COST TO THE MUNICIPALITY. i +  Vehicle in Space 1 exits using the freed space.
I *  Relocated vehicle returns to Space 2. _
4. ALL PORTIONS OF EXISTING SITE H|  PROPOSED TREE % i15> Vehicle manoeuvring diagrams (VMDs) as prepared by BA Group confirm
-| Coniferous feasibility of these operations for waste trucks, MSU trucks, Wheel-Trans, and
s e T o

AND RESTORED WITH SOFT LANDSCAPING | soFT LANDSCAPE AREAS
AND FULL CONCRETE CURBS TO THE

SATISFAGTION OF TRANSPORTATION || JTE s eomer o ron e
' I 5:1 TAPERED TRANSITION BEYOND SITE FRONTAGES
5. THE PROPOSED REMOVAL OF THE h - TO CONNECT NEW SIDEWALK TO EXISTING. - CONCRETE BENCH WALL r CBOX

- UTILITY POLE - EXISTING

EXISTING SERVICING CONNECTIONS AND
RELATED INFRASTRUCTURE TO BE DONE
AS PER CIVIL ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

EXISTING HYDRANT 2.1m WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK

B _ (Must have appropriate transition areas .
MATCH EXISTING CURB SIGNAGE beyond the site frontages connecting PROPOSED TRANSFORMER

to the existing sidewalks at a 5:1 ratio)

PUBLIC SIDEWALK DESIGN

[ AS PER CITY STANDARDS
SEE LANDSCAPE ARCH. DRAWINGS

6. THE PROPOSED SERVICING
CONNECTIONS TO BE DONE AS PER CIVIL
ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
DRAWINGS FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND R.O.W. 3.44m
PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ROAD WIDENING

8. STAFF HAVE REVIEWED THIS
APPLICATION ON THE UNDERSTANDING IT
WILL COMPRISE A SINGLE PARCEL OF
LAND, UNDER ONE OWNER, UPON
COMPLETION. IF ANY PARTY, INCLUDING
THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT
OWNER, SUBMITS AN APPLICATION FOR
SEVERANCE, PART-LOT CONTROL,
SUBDIVISION, CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL
OR ANY OTHER FORM OF LAND DIVISION

FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT NOT IN WOOD FENCE
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ASSUMPTION, WITH CLIMBING PLANT
DIFFERENT SERVICING CONNECTIONS, AS PER LANDSGAPE ARCH. DRAWINGS
INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED TWSI
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES R A new tactile walking surface
AND ANY NECESSARY REVISED PLANS L indicator (TWSI) as per
AND STUDIES, MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE \ City of Toronto Standard
CITY AT THE SOLE COST TO THAT T-310.030-10 and T-310.030-9
APPLICANT.
R.O.W CORNER ROUNDING
(%E)T\ﬁ'mLEg;TE PLAN NOTES: 5 = SHORT TERM BICYCLE
2 < PARKING (4)
9. ALL PROPOSED TYPE B LOADING . ‘ GR o @) 2 1m WIDE CONCRETE
SPACES HAVE 4m OVERHEAD/VERTICAL . EEN ROO g % o SIDEWALK ALONG TYCOS DR
CLEARANCE. 1\ JPOSED SIGNAGE LZ LR— | 7 gt 2 (Must have appropriate transition
\ * Front Setback o @ areas beyond the site frontages
10. ALL PROPOSED BICYCLE SPACES HAVE \ 2 connecting to the existing sidewalks
OVERHEAD/VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF N ) s ROOFTOP " i 2 o ata 5:1 ratio)
2.1m. TN : z
SHORT TERM BICYCLE | "f 3-5jf MECH. PENTHOUSE L < 29\ = o SHORT TERM BICYCLE
11. LOADING SPACE 1 TO BE RESERVED PARKING (10) | | oADING AREA | \ > T PARKING (4)
FOR WASTE COLLECTION AFTER HOURS; \ \ = 7%{ 3.6 2.1
LOADING SPACE 2 FOR DELIVERIES ONLY _ 1 L] } } 5 L’I\/' u\
. [ o\ e gy @ s+— WHEEL-TRANS
12. ALL SIGNS ARE SHOWN IN ' ; f . FRLLLL pam e s A | PICK-UP/DROP-OFF ZONE
APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS AND TO BE . - : LI@ 77* — C=c 5 §:| | N | o UTILITY POLE - PROPOSED
DETERMINED ON SITE. SIGNS MUST BE S [@ S vaste gop OGS " | 2< | | ~ FLUSH GURB A ) LOCATION MICACCHI
VISIBLE TO DRIVER AND NOT {’\3 1 o — CPllection,, CEg;r — | g i A A A : A : A A A ha ENELA| 1 /A | vw ®" ol
OBSTRUCTED BY LANDSCAPE. X \\'\\\ﬁé\ vices/ | 29 0.6 2.6 —H-2.6—H-2.6—H-2.6—H|-2.6—HI-2.6—H|2.6—H2.6—H2.6—H-2.6—H—3.6—H154—3.4 (A W UTILITY POLE - EXISTING
- ﬁt’\ 177 1.0 / _E8 //} //} //} //} //} //} // }\ //} //} \ //} //} \ / \ \ // . (to be relocated 0.5m outside of
13. TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS AND CONVEX 3 HTFFH Z < /m\ﬁ /N\ﬁ /F\f;k /O\ﬁ e e e e e g e %ﬁ ¥ Y S e e proposed 2.1m sidewalk) D15+ 160 Paars Ave. Toronto Ontario, M5 3P8
: &5 Cleptanea g g g g z g z g g g g g g = : , Note: This drawing and all copyright therein are the sol
ABOVE CURB OR GRADE EXCEPT WHERE ® FLUSH CURB VUL BN BN B A e N e e R R VR N BN Y BN (min. 0.9m high) e e o
RESTRICTED BY OVERHEAD STRUCTURES/ & I 15 O O o e o
L y ri y way w ver withou rior
UTILITIES IN WHICH CASE THE DISTANCE = — l written consent of Micacchi Architecture is strictly
BETWEEN BOTTOM OF SIGN AND FLOOR > < ; %Ogib‘te;- /E/)O “0}3 SC‘Z'_G 2‘5325“?'“?9-165 P;i”t datg
SHALL BE MAXIMIZED. SIGNS RUNNING | 7FITARE W|DTH Vﬁ;g; ay, November 5, . file: ycos Dr
PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE @ | N e Minimum: 0.6m
CURB FACE SHOULD BE PLACED SUCH _ _ . N s - © job tile
THAT THE OUTER EDGE OF THE SIGN WILL I © T _“j‘” S S
NOT PROJECT BEYOND THE CURB INTO WOOD FENCE | J L f THE DRIVEWAY ACCESS IS 165 TYCOS Dr.
THE TRAFFIC LANE. AS PER LANDSCAPE ARCH. DRAWINGS 5 PARKING SPACES L PROPOSED SIGNAGE Rb-51 TO BE CONSTRUCTED BY
PROPOSED CONVEX MIRROR THE CITYIS STANDARD
14. ALL SIGN POST LOCATIONS MUST BE L BRICK WALL 13 PARKING SPACES - ROPOSED SIGNAGE Rbs1 T-310.050-1.
PLACED SUCH THAT THE SIGN FACE OR THE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE client
EDGE OF SIGN WILL NOT PROJECT —PROPOSED SIGNAGE Ro-51 WITHIN CITY'S R.O.W TO BE Anatolia Investments Corp.
BEYOND THE CURB LINE. AS PER T-310.050-8.
LEGEND SSTO 0 sheet title
CONCEPTUAL EASTERLY
15. ALL SIGNS AND CONVEX MIRRORS TO SIGNAGE AND PAVEMENT MARKING PROPOSED TRAFFIC SINAGE PAVEMENT MARKING EXISTING TRAFFIC SINAGE THEPAR CONTINUATION OF SIDEWALK Landscape Coverage + TPP
BE FITTED WITH A RUBBERIZED COATING PROPOSED TRAFFIC SINAGE WALL MOUNT 1 (BY OTHERS) issue date
AROUND EDGES WHEN OUTER EDGE OF R ® YELLOW HATCHING
SIGN EXTENDS BEYOND COLUMN EDGE o o 42 Z (10cm WIDE YELLOW STRIPS) Wednesday, November 5, 2025
AND / OR WHEN LESS THAN MINIMUM PROPOSED TRAFFIC SINAGE FLEXIBLE POST @ (m) (|2|) (EI) (IZI) scale
KM NTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS
VERTICAL CLEARANCE (2.1 METRES) IS -1.5mx 1. .
PROVIDED. EXISTING TRAFFIC SINAGE -105cr:q BOSRnE;ERO—TRAFIC WHITE 1:200
PROPOSED CONVEX MIRROR T ZEIBAEBS/E&IEQQSNV%H”E job number
PROPOSED [7] 2106
EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAGE POST [ ] —| EXISTING
i ‘E:b2’52 ‘E‘%fi"-’% NOTE: ALL MARKINGS MUST CONFORM TO THE
[Ed ONTARIO TRAFFIC MANUAL (OTM) BOOK 11. AO 09




Mark Date Description

The Loading Management Plan and associated Memo for 165 Tycos Drive,
prepared by BA Group, outlines how the development will accommodate
servicing, waste collection, and deliveries. The project proposes a 5-storey
office building and a showroom, with access provided solely from Tycos Drive.
In accordance with North York By-law 7625, the site requires two loading
spaces, and the proposal includes two Type “B” spaces: one for solid waste and
deliveries, and the other for deliveries only. Because the showroom is display-
focused, delivery demand will be minimal. Waste collection will be scheduled
outside business hours, with deliveries occurring during the day. In the unlikely
event both spaces are in use at once, a management procedure will see on-site
staff temporarily relocate vehicles to allow safe exiting.

Loading Management Approach

+  Showroom deliveries minimal since space is display-only.

+  Owner will manage operations

+  Waste collection outside business hours.

. Deliveries during business hours.
This scheduling should prevent simultaneous conflicts between waste and
delivery vehicles.

If both spaces are occupied:

*  Vehicle enters Loading Space 1 forward.

+  On-site staff temporarily relocate vehicle in Loading Space 2 to the drive

aisle.

+  Vehicle in Space 1 exits using the freed space.

. Relocated vehicle returns to Space 2.
Vehicle manoeuvring diagrams (VMDs) as prepared by BA Group confirm
feasibility of these operations for waste trucks, MSU trucks, Wheel-Trans, and
other vehicles .

v'e

R.O.W. 3.44m
ROAD WIDENING

—

A3017
| 4

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. THE 3.44m WIDE STRIP OF LAND ALONG
THE CALEDONIA ROAD FRONTAGE OF THE
SITE WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN
AN UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE CITY.

2. THE 6m CORNER ROUNDING AT THE
NORTH-WEST CORNER OF THE SITE WILL
BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN AN
UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE CITY.

3. THE NEW RECONSTRUCTED PUBLIC
SIDEWALKS ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT
SITE FRONTAGES WILL BE BUILT TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE CITY AND AT NO
COST TO THE MUNICIPALITY.

4. ALL PORTIONS OF EXISTING SITE
ACCESS DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE NO
LONGER REQUIRED MUST BE CLOSED
AND RESTORED WITH SOFT LANDSCAPING
AND FULL CONCRETE CURBS TO THE
SATISFACTION OF TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES.

5. THE PROPOSED REMOVAL OF THE
EXISTING SERVICING CONNECTIONS AND
RELATED INFRASTRUCTURE TO BE DONE
AS PER CIVIL ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES
(CONTINUED)

6. THE PROPOSED SERVICING
CONNECTIONS TO BE DONE AS PER CIVIL
ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
DRAWINGS FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND
PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS

8. STAFF HAVE REVIEWED THIS
APPLICATION ON THE UNDERSTANDING IT
WILL COMPRISE A SINGLE PARCEL OF
LAND, UNDER ONE OWNER, UPON
COMPLETION. IF ANY PARTY, INCLUDING
THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT
OWNER, SUBMITS AN APPLICATION FOR
SEVERANCE, PART-LOT CONTROL,
SUBDIVISION, CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL
OR ANY OTHER FORM OF LAND DIVISION
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT NOT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ASSUMPTION,
DIFFERENT SERVICING CONNECTIONS,
INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES
AND ANY NECESSARY REVISED PLANS
AND STUDIES, MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE
CITY AT THE SOLE COST TO THAT
APPLICANT.

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES:
(CONTINUED)

9. ALL PROPOSED TYPE B LOADING
SPACES HAVE 4m OVERHEAD/VERTICAL
CLEARANCE.

10. ALL PROPOSED BICYCLE SPACES HAVE
OVERHEAD/VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF
2.1m.

11. LOADING SPACE 1 TO BE RESERVED
FOR WASTE COLLECTION AFTER HOURS;
LOADING SPACE 2 FOR DELIVERIES ONLY

12. ALL SIGNS ARE SHOWN IN
APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS AND TO BE
DETERMINED ON SITE. SIGNS MUST BE
VISIBLE TO DRIVER AND NOT
OBSTRUCTED BY LANDSCAPE.

15 2025-11-05 SPA Resubmission

-CBOX

~PROPOSED TRANSFORMER

13. TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS AND CONVEX
MIRRORS ARE TO BE MOUNTED SO THAT
THE BOTTOM OF SIGNS ARE 2.1 METRES
ABOVE CURB OR GRADE EXCEPT WHERE
RESTRICTED BY OVERHEAD STRUCTURES/
UTILITIES IN WHICH CASE THE DISTANCE
BETWEEN BOTTOM OF SIGN AND FLOOR
SHALL BE MAXIMIZED. SIGNS RUNNING
PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE
CURB FACE SHOULD BE PLACED SUCH
THAT THE OUTER EDGE OF THE SIGN WILL
NOT PROJECT BEYOND THE CURB INTO
THE TRAFFIC LANE.

14. ALL SIGN POST LOCATIONS MUST BE
PLACED SUCH THAT THE SIGN FACE OR
EDGE OF SIGN WILL NOT PROJECT
BEYOND THE CURB LINE.

15. ALL SIGNS AND CONVEX MIRRORS TO
BE FITTED WITH A RUBBERIZED COATING
AROUND EDGES WHEN OUTER EDGE OF
SIGN EXTENDS BEYOND COLUMN EDGE
AND / OR WHEN LESS THAN MINIMUM
VERTICAL CLEARANCE (2.1 METRES) IS
PROVIDED.

R.O.W. CORNER ROUNDING
. —
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Mark Date Description

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. THE 3.44m WIDE STRIP OF LAND ALONG
THE CALEDONIA ROAD FRONTAGE OF THE
SITE WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN
AN UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE CITY.

2. THE 6m CORNER ROUNDING AT THE
NORTH-WEST CORNER OF THE SITE WILL
BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN AN
UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE CITY.

3. THE NEW RECONSTRUCTED PUBLIC
SIDEWALKS ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT
SITE FRONTAGES WILL BE BUILT TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE CITY AND AT NO
COST TO THE MUNICIPALITY.

4. ALL PORTIONS OF EXISTING SITE
ACCESS DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE NO
LONGER REQUIRED MUST BE CLOSED
AND RESTORED WITH SOFT LANDSCAPING
AND FULL CONCRETE CURBS TO THE
SATISFACTION OF TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES.

5. THE PROPOSED REMOVAL OF THE
EXISTING SERVICING CONNECTIONS AND
RELATED INFRASTRUCTURE TO BE DONE
AS PER CIVIL ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES
(Continued):

6. THE PROPOSED SERVICING
CONNECTIONS TO BE DONE AS PER CIVIL
ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
DRAWINGS FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND
PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS

8. STAFF HAVE REVIEWED THIS
APPLICATION ON THE UNDERSTANDING IT
WILL COMPRISE A SINGLE PARCEL OF
LAND, UNDER ONE OWNER, UPON
COMPLETION. IF ANY PARTY, INCLUDING
THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT
OWNER, SUBMITS AN APPLICATION FOR
SEVERANCE, PART-LOT CONTROL,
SUBDIVISION, CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL
OR ANY OTHER FORM OF LAND DIVISION
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT NOT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ASSUMPTION,
DIFFERENT SERVICING CONNECTIONS,
INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES
AND ANY NECESSARY REVISED PLANS
AND STUDIES, MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE
CITY AT THE SOLE COST TO THAT
APPLICANT.
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ADDITIONAL GENERAL SITE PLAN
NOTES:

9. ALL PROPOSED TYPE B LOADING
SPACES HAVE 4m OVERHEAD/VERTICAL
CLEARANCE.

10. ALL PROPOSED BICYCLE SPACES HAVE
OVERHEAD/VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF
2.1m.

R.O.W. CORNER ROUNDING
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Mark Date Description

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. THE 3.44m WIDE STRIP OF LAND ALONG
THE CALEDONIA ROAD FRONTAGE OF THE
SITE WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN
AN UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE CITY.

2. THE 6m CORNER ROUNDING AT THE
NORTH-WEST CORNER OF THE SITE WILL
BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN AN
UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF

THE CITY.

3. THE NEW RECONSTRUCTED PUBLIC
SIDEWALKS ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT
SITE FRONTAGES WILL BE BUILT TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE CITY AND AT NO
COST TO THE MUNICIPALITY.

4. ALL PORTIONS OF EXISTING SITE
ACCESS DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE NO
LONGER REQUIRED MUST BE CLOSED
AND RESTORED WITH SOFT LANDSCAPING
AND FULL CONCRETE CURBS TO THE
SATISFACTION OF TRANSPORTATION

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES
(Continued):

6. THE PROPOSED SERVICING
CONNECTIONS TO BE DONE AS PER CIVIL

ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
DRAWINGS FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND
PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS

8. STAFF HAVE REVIEWED THIS
APPLICATION ON THE UNDERSTANDING IT
WILL COMPRISE A SINGLE PARCEL OF
LAND, UNDER ONE OWNER, UPON
COMPLETION. IF ANY PARTY, INCLUDING
THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT
OWNER, SUBMITS AN APPLICATION FOR
SEVERANCE, PART-LOT CONTROL,
SUBDIVISION, CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL
OR ANY OTHER FORM OF LAND DIVISION
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT NOT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ASSUMPTION,
DIFFERENT SERVICING CONNECTIONS,
INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES
AND ANY NECESSARY REVISED PLANS
AND STUDIES, MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE
CITY AT THE SOLE COST TO THAT
APPLICANT.
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I ——_ SERVICES
R.O.W. 3.44m A —— ERVICES.
ROAD WIDENING \)\ - 5. THE PROPOSED REMOVAL OF THE
T~ TP EXISTING SERVICING CONNECTIONS AND
l ——— - RELATED INFRASTRUCTURE TO BE DONE
| T~ - A307 AS PER CIVIL ENGINEER DRAWINGS.
# T~ — .
., X \\\
: 203 - o~
i v ——_ -
i - =N Roor ——
.' X A313 T~ -
l v == _ 60
|' 45.8 T S
i 27.8 2.2 15.8 \u:”*\\\ff,
' Roo N = ] — ] =] — — =
0 | M R S S B
, W < I o 26.7
. (0%} |
| | &N\ HCoe I
! |
; - J ********* o e Y o A NN
'S , ~ / —i .
Q ! ) {3\3 o Third Floor
[ G | '\ @ GFA
i REEN Rog B — 803.2m?
. S = -+ ---- - - D i e e .
| — 2 |
| N %D OFFICE AREA |
. J ~ = > .
: > o = i
I =dos ~ ®
| il "5 [SEs I |
., | 0 3 C Fj | <42
i i > > i { =d=Hp's | S
. = ~ ~ ~ .
, J = M o odog ]gﬂ |
I 11 |
i . e i 18.0 L B 20.4 j |
_l 20.3 126 . Ik - = = = = = = é =i = == =l !
.' N " /! 8'GY |
| |
! |
! !
! |
! !
! |
| A !
l A302 !
| !
| |
| |
.' !
g o J

ADDITIONAL GENERAL SITE PLAN
NOTES:

9. ALL PROPOSED TYPE B LOADING
SPACES HAVE 4m OVERHEAD/VERTICAL

CLEARANCE.

10. ALL PROPOSED BICYCLE SPACES HAVE
OVERHEAD/VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF

2.1m.

R.O.W. CORNER ROUNDING
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Mark Date Description

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. THE 3.44m WIDE STRIP OF LAND ALONG
THE CALEDONIA ROAD FRONTAGE OF THE
SITE WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN
AN UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF

THE CITY.

2. THE 6m CORNER ROUNDING AT THE
NORTH-WEST CORNER OF THE SITE WILL
BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN AN
UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF

THE CITY.

3. THE NEW RECONSTRUCTED PUBLIC
SIDEWALKS ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT
SITE FRONTAGES WILL BE BUILT TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE CITY AND AT NO
COST TO THE MUNICIPALITY.

4. ALL PORTIONS OF EXISTING SITE
ACCESS DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE NO
LONGER REQUIRED MUST BE CLOSED
AND RESTORED WITH SOFT LANDSCAPING
AND FULL CONCRETE CURBS TO THE
SATISFACTION OF TRANSPORTATION

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES
(Continued):

6. THE PROPOSED SERVICING
CONNECTIONS TO BE DONE AS PER CIVIL

ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
DRAWINGS FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND
PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS

8. STAFF HAVE REVIEWED THIS
APPLICATION ON THE UNDERSTANDING IT
WILL COMPRISE A SINGLE PARCEL OF
LAND, UNDER ONE OWNER, UPON
COMPLETION. IF ANY PARTY, INCLUDING
THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT
OWNER, SUBMITS AN APPLICATION FOR
SEVERANCE, PART-LOT CONTROL,
SUBDIVISION, CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL
OR ANY OTHER FORM OF LAND DIVISION
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT NOT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ASSUMPTION,
DIFFERENT SERVICING CONNECTIONS,
INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES
AND ANY NECESSARY REVISED PLANS
AND STUDIES, MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE
CITY AT THE SOLE COST TO THAT
APPLICANT.

15 2025-11-05 SPA Resubmission
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ADDITIONAL GENERAL SITE PLAN
NOTES:

9. ALL PROPOSED TYPE B LOADING
SPACES HAVE 4m OVERHEAD/VERTICAL
CLEARANCE.

10. ALL PROPOSED BICYCLE SPACES HAVE
OVERHEAD/VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF

2.1m.

R.O.W. CORNER ROUNDING
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Mark Date Description

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. THE 3.44m WIDE STRIP OF LAND ALONG
THE CALEDONIA ROAD FRONTAGE OF THE
SITE WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN
AN UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE CITY.

2. THE 6m CORNER ROUNDING AT THE
NORTH-WEST CORNER OF THE SITE WILL
BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN AN
UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE CITY.

3. THE NEW RECONSTRUCTED PUBLIC
SIDEWALKS ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT
SITE FRONTAGES WILL BE BUILT TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE CITY AND AT NO
COST TO THE MUNICIPALITY.

4. ALL PORTIONS OF EXISTING SITE
ACCESS DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE NO
LONGER REQUIRED MUST BE CLOSED
AND RESTORED WITH SOFT LANDSCAPING
AND FULL CONCRETE CURBS TO THE

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES
(Continued):

6. THE PROPOSED SERVICING
CONNECTIONS TO BE DONE AS PER CIVIL
ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
DRAWINGS FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND
PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS

8. STAFF HAVE REVIEWED THIS
APPLICATION ON THE UNDERSTANDING IT
WILL COMPRISE A SINGLE PARCEL OF
LAND, UNDER ONE OWNER, UPON
COMPLETION. IF ANY PARTY, INCLUDING
THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT
OWNER, SUBMITS AN APPLICATION FOR
SEVERANCE, PART-LOT CONTROL,
SUBDIVISION, CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL
OR ANY OTHER FORM OF LAND DIVISION
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT NOT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ASSUMPTION,
DIFFERENT SERVICING CONNECTIONS,
INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES
AND ANY NECESSARY REVISED PLANS
AND STUDIES, MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE
CITY AT THE SOLE COST TO THAT
APPLICANT.
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| T~ = - AS PER CIVIL ENGINEER DRAWINGS.
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ADDITIONAL GENERAL SITE PLAN
NOTES:

9. ALL PROPOSED TYPE B LOADING
SPACES HAVE 4m OVERHEAD/VERTICAL
CLEARANCE.

10. ALL PROPOSED BICYCLE SPACES HAVE
OVERHEAD/VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF
2.1m.

R.O.W. CORNER ROUNDING
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Mark Date Description
GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES: GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES 15 20257105 SPA Resubmission
(Continued):
1. THE 3.44m WIDE STRIP OF LAND ALONG
THE CALEDONIA ROAD FRONTAGE OF THE
6. THE PROPOSED SERVICING
SITE WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN
CONNECTIONS TO BE DONE AS PER CIVIL
AN UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A G as
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF ENGINEER DRAWINGS.
THE CITY.
7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
2 THE 6m CORNER ROUNDING AT THE DRAWINGS FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND
NORTH-WEST CORNER OF THE SITE WILL PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS
BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN AN
UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A 8. STAFF HAVE REVIEWED THIS
NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF APPLICATION ON THE UNDERSTANDING IT
THE CITY. WILL COMPRISE A SINGLE PARCEL OF
LAND, UNDER ONE OWNER, UPON
3. THE NEW RECONSTRUCTED PUBLIC COMPLETION. IF ANY PARTY, INCLUDING
SIDEWALKS ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT
SITE FRONTAGES WILL BE BUILT TO THE OWNER, SUBMITS AN APPLICATION FOR
SATISFACTION OF THE CITY AND AT NO SEVERANCE, PART-LOT CONTROL,
COST TO THE MUNICIPALITY. SUBDIVISION, CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL
OR ANY OTHER FORM OF LAND DIVISION
4. ALL PORTIONS OF EXISTING SITE FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT NOT IN
ACCESS DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE NO ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ASSUMPTION,
LONGER REQUIRED MUST BE CLOSED DIFFERENT SERVICING CONNECTIONS,
N AND RESTORED WITH SOFT LANDSCAPING INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED
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15 2025-11-05 SPA Resubmission

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES
(Continued):

6. THE PROPOSED SERVICING
CONNECTIONS TO BE DONE AS PER CIVIL

ENGINEER DRAWINGS.

7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
DRAWINGS FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND
PAVEMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS

8. STAFF HAVE REVIEWED THIS
APPLICATION ON THE UNDERSTANDING IT
WILL COMPRISE A SINGLE PARCEL OF
LAND, UNDER ONE OWNER, UPON
COMPLETION. IF ANY PARTY, INCLUDING
THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT
OWNER, SUBMITS AN APPLICATION FOR
SEVERANCE, PART-LOT CONTROL,
SUBDIVISION, CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL
OR ANY OTHER FORM OF LAND DIVISION
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT NOT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ASSUMPTION,
DIFFERENT SERVICING CONNECTIONS,
INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES
AND ANY NECESSARY REVISED PLANS
AND STUDIES, MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE
CITY AT THE SOLE COST TO THAT
APPLICANT.

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES:
Green Roof Statistics
1. THE 3.44m WIDE STRIP OF LAND ALONG
THE CALEDONIA ROAD FRONTAGE OF THE
B SITE WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN
Gross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw (mz) 5,133.6 AN UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
Total Roof Area () 121114 NOMINAL SUM TO THE SATISFACTION OF
Area of Residential Private Terraces (m2) N/A THE CITY.
Rooftop Outdoor Amenity Space, if in a Residential Building (m2) N/A
Area of Renewable Energy Devices (m?) 0 2. THE 6m CORNER ROUNDING AT THE
Tower (s)Roof Area with floor plate less than 750 m? 0 NORTH-WEST CORNER OF THE SITE WILL
Total Available Roof Space (m°) 12121114 BE CONVEYED TO THE CITY IN AN
Green Roof Coverage Required | Proposed UNENCUMBERED MANNER FOR A
Coverage of Available Roof Space (%) 30% 30% THE CITY.
3. THE NEW RECONSTRUCTED PUBLIC
SIDEWALKS ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT
SITE FRONTAGES WILL BE BUILT TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE CITY AND AT NO
COST TO THE MUNICIPALITY.
4. ALL PORTIONS OF EXISTING SITE
ACCESS DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE NO
LONGER REQUIRED MUST BE CLOSED
‘ AND RESTORED WITH SOFT LANDSCAPING
\ - AND FULL CONCRETE CURBS TO THE
I T . SATISFACTION OF TRANSPORTATION
~ | T~ SERVICES.
S i\ - T — 5. THE PROPOSED REMOVAL OF THE
. - - EXISTING SERVICING CONNECTIONS AND
_I T~ - - RELATED INFRASTRUCTURE TO BE DONE
| T~ T~ AS PER CIVIL ENGINEER DRAWINGS.
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ADDITIONAL GENERAL SITE PLAN
NOTES:

9. ALL PROPOSED TYPE B LOADING
SPACES HAVE 4m OVERHEAD/VERTICAL
CLEARANCE.

10. ALL PROPOSED BICYCLE SPACES HAVE
OVERHEAD/VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF

2.1m.

R.O.W. CORNER ROUNDING
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Micacchi Architecture Inc.
212 - 160 Pears Ave, Toronto ,Ontario, M5R 3P8
647-725-7799 | general@micacchi.ca

Note: This drawing and all copyright therein are the sole
and exclusive property of Micacchi Architecture.
Reproduction or use of this drawing in whole or in part by
any means or in any way whatsoever without the prior
written consent of Micacchi Architecture is strictly
prohibited. Do not scale this drawing.  Print date:
Wednesday, November 5, 2025. file: 165 Tycos Dr
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